amount on refunding).  Previous financial reporting standards require this to be presented as part of the District’s

long‐term  debt.   This  deferred  outflow  of  resources  is  recognized  as  a  component  of  interest  expense  in  a

systematic and rational manner over the remaining life of the old debt or the new debt, whichever is shorter.   At

June 30, 2014, the deferred amount on refunding was $6,618,555.

NOTE 19 – RESTATEMENT OF NET POSITION

The  beginning  net  position  of Governmental Activities  has  been  restated  in  order  to  reflect  the  elimination  of

amortization of debt issuance costs in accordance with GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets

and Liabilities. The effect on beginning net position is presented as follows:

Governmental

Activities

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Previously Reported 845,234,439$

Restatement (19,861,787)

Net Position ‐ Beginning, as Restated 825,372,652$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY

INFORMATION

SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

See accompanying note to required supplementary information.

73

GENERAL FUND – BUDGETARY COMPARISON SCHEDULE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2014

Actual Variances ‐

Original Final (Budgetary Basis) Final to Actual

REVENUES

LCFF sources 603,175,468$   770,246,059$   777,393,443$   7,147,384$

Federal sources 89,127,043   108,228,474   97,257,592   (10,970,882)

Other state sources 276,231,845   146,416,430   145,336,353   (1,080,077)

Other local sources 56,802,898   46,494,412   44,404,355   (2,090,057)

Total Revenues 1,025,337,254   1,071,385,375   1,064,391,743   (6,993,632)

EXPENDITURES

Certificated salaries 517,602,972   532,126,542   526,316,689   5,809,853

Classified salaries 194,646,675   196,533,635   192,619,151   3,914,484

Employee benefits 297,638,263   292,436,528   280,672,700   11,763,828

Books and supplies 44,866,935   65,155,807   37,273,303   27,882,504

Services and other operating expenditures 65,521,122   76,276,647   76,284,089   (7,442)

Capital outlay 10,701,568   10,482,266   1,828,287   8,653,979

Other outgo

Excluding transfers of indirect costs 1,400,000   1,018,471   1,182,873   (164,402)

Transfers of indirect costs (2,423,498)   (2,281,566)   (2,266,763)   (14,803)

Total Expenditures 1,129,954,037   1,171,748,330   1,113,910,329   57,838,001

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues

Over Expenditures (104,616,783)   (100,362,955)   (49,518,586)   50,844,369

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in 110,569,975   110,665,705   110,656,835   (8,870)

Transfers out (6,868,245)   (10,481,062)   (10,216,324)   264,738

Net Financing Sources (Uses) 103,701,730   100,184,643   100,440,511   255,868

NET CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE (915,053)   (178,312)   50,921,925   51,100,237

Fund Balance ‐ Beginning 75,698,930   75,698,930   75,698,930   75,698,930

Fund Balance ‐ Ending 74,783,877$   75,520,618$   126,620,855$   126,799,167$

Budgeted Amounts

The  actual  amounts  reported  on  this  schedule  do  not  agree with  the  amounts  reported  on  the  Statement  of

Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balance for the following reasons:

 On behalf payments of $26,555,592 are not  included  in  the actual revenues and expenditures reported  in

this schedule.